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South Middleton School District Vision Statement 

 
South Middleton School District:  Where we respect the past,  

engage the present, and impact the future 
 

 
South Middleton School District Mission Statement 

 
 

The Mission of the South Middleton School District is to provide a 
challenging education in a safe, supportive environment that empowers all 
students to become lifelong learners and productive, respectful citizens of 

our diverse and changing world. 
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W.G. Rice​ ​Elementary School Faculty 
(717) 258-6484 (3400) 
 

Mr. David Boley Principal dab@smsd.us 
Mrs. Sharon Giselman Administrative Assistant scg@smsd.us 
Mrs. Georgann Bailey Administrative Assistant tgb@smsd.us 
Mrs. Megan Beecher Kindergarten mrb2@smsd.us 
Miss Lauren Cross Kindergarten lmc@smsd.us 
Mrs. Candice Delcamp Kindergarten cld@smsd.us 
Mrs. Brenna Larkin Kindergarten bdl@smsd.us 
Mrs. Ketha Ranck Kindergarten kmr@smsd.us 
Miss Eylsia Simmers Kindergarten   
Mrs. Melissa Vincent Kindergarten mav@smsd.us 
Mrs. Sue Ann Augustine First Grade saa@smsd.us 
Mrs. Jennie Fralish First Grade JFralish@smsd.us 
Mrs. Michelle Group First Grade mjg@smsd.us 
Mrs. Shannon Miller First Grade smiller@smsd.us 
Mrs. Nicole Stroh First Grade NStroh@smsd.us 
Mrs. Colleen Walp First Grade ced@smsd.us 
Miss Jessica Willhide First Grade Jmw2@smsd.us 
Mrs. Jennifer Flohr Second Grade JFlohr@smsd.us 
Mr. Brad Group Second Grade blg@smsd.us 
Miss Sally Heberlig Second Grade sah@smsd.us 
Ms. Vanessa Long Second Grade vjl@smsd.us 
Mrs. Jillian Owen Second Grade   
Mrs. Brittany Staab Second Grade BStaab@smsd.us 
Mrs. Susan Stahl Second Grade smd@smsd.us 
Mrs. Rebecca Carney Special Education RCarney@smsd.us 
Mrs. Stacy Sanders Special Education   
Mrs. Erin Rech Counselor emr@smsd.us 
Mrs. Kim Herman School Nurse kah@smsd.us 
Mrs. Sarah Long Nurse Aide sal@smsd.us 
Miss Ellen Schin Librarian ems@smsd.us 
Mrs. Susan Lutz Art slutz@smsd.us 
Mrs. Rebecca Wehner Music RWehner@smsd.us 
Miss Marissa Elliot Physical Education mne@smsd.us 
Mrs. Erin Edmonds Math Intervention ech@smsd.us 
Ms. Kelly Klacik Reading Intervention kec@smsd.us 
Mrs. Karen Doersom ELL ked@smsd.us 
Mrs. Mary Cornman Special Interest mmg@smsd.us 
Mrs. Laura Leskosky Speech/Language lal@smsd.us 
Mrs. Jeanne Predmore Early Childhood Coordinator jbp@smsd.us 
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